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The purpose of this amendment is to provide answers to questions from potential
offerors.

Question 1: Please clarify/confirm that a Cost Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) is the only
type of contract that will be contemplated.

Answer: Potential offerors may propose another type of contract, however the
Government contemplates award of a CPFF Term type of contract resulting from
this solicitation as stated in Section L-5 of the solicitation.

Question 2: Please confirm at paragraph 2.0 of the Personnel Qualifications that
proposed personnel be available for work the first day after contract award.

Answer: The first sentence at paragraph 2.0 of the Personnel Qualifications is
hereby changed to read, “The proposed personnel shall be available for work
within 30 days after contract award.”

Question 3: What type of devices or structures is required for this application?
CMOS, T-Gates photo optics?

Answer: There are no types of devices or structures required for this application.

Question 4: What kind of substrate will be utilized? Will it be 2” GaAs? Silicon,
glass, etc. ‘

Answer: There is no type of substrate to be utilized in this requirement.
Question 5: Will the Government require some type of MEMS device?
Answer: No type of MEMS device is required.

Question 6: Does NRL have a fabrication facility? If so, what is the specification
of the clean room?

Answer: NRL does not have a fabrication facility for this requirement.

Question 7: Will NRL provide GFE to include a clean room area that is time and
spaced allocated under this RFP. Is it fully equipped with etchers, spin coater
and metrology equipment?

Answer: There is no GFE or clean room for this requirement.
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Question 8: What are the vibration specifications for this area of this facility?

Answer: There are no vibration specifications for this requirement.



